City of Madera, California

Planning Manager

Salary: \$101,272 to \$129,257 DOQ

Filing deadline: Friday, March 15, 2024.

The City of Madera is seeking a proactive, collaborative, and hands-on planner to serve as its next Planning Manager. This is a wonderful opportunity to play a significant role in a community in the heart of the State of California, located in the rich Central Valley.

The Planning Manager is responsible for planning, organizing, and directing the work activities of department staff and acts as Secretary for the Planning Commission. The Planning Manager will interpret the General Plan, zoning, and subdivision ordinances; develop division goals; manage and lead department staff; develop the department budget; make presentations on planning issues for the City Council and Planning Commission; and develop positive working relationships with the public and community groups, other government agencies, and staff.

The City will consider any combination of education and experience that has provided the required knowledge, skills and abilities necessary for this position. Typically, this would include a bachelor's degree in city/regional planning or a related field, and a minimum of four (4) years of increasingly responsible experience in city or county planning, including at least one year of project management and supervision.

To view additional qualifications and submit your resume (reflecting years and months of employment including beginning/ending dates), cover letter, and a list of six work-related references (two supervisors, two direct reports, and two colleagues) please go to: https://www.cpshr.us/recruitment/2313

For information about this position, please contact:

David Niemeyer CPS HR Consulting (916) 471-3366 To view an online brochure for this position visit: https://online.flipbuilder.com/kper/qsgn

City of Madera website: https://www.madera.gov







The City of Madera is an equal opportunity employer.